

Jurnal Cakrawala Hukum (Indonesia Journal of Cakrawala Hukum - IDJCH) requires a formal written transfer agreement from the author(s) for each article published. We, therefore, ask you to complete and return this form, retaining a copy for your records. Your cooperation is essential and appreciated. Additionally, a delay will result in a delay in publication.

Corresponding Author	
Name	: Ronny Winarno
Affiliation	: <u>Universitas Merdeka Pasuruan</u>
Residence address	: <u>Il. Kolursari RT 07 / RW 02 Kelurahan Kolursari, Kec. Bangil, Kab. Pasuruan</u>
Mobile phone number	: <u>085791850845</u>
Email	: <u>ronny.winarnoprof@gmail.com</u>

Article title

ACCESS TO JUSTICE OF WATER RIGHT: BALANCE OF SOCIAL AND ECONOMIC VALUE OF WATER RESOURCES

Hereby declare that the scientific:

- I/we have read and agree with the terms and conditions of this agreement and I/we hereby confirm the transfer of all copyrights in and relating to the above-named manuscript, in all forms and media, now or hereafter known, to the Jurnal Cakrawala Hukum (Indonesia Journal of Cakrawala Hukum - IDJCH) effective from the date stated below. I/we acknowledge that the Jurnal Cakrawala Hukum (Indonesia Journal of Cakrawala Hukum - IDJCH) is relying on this agreement in publishing the above-named manuscript. However, this agreement will be null and void if the manuscript is not published in the Jurnal Cakrawala Hukum (Indonesia Journal of Cakrawala Hukum - IDJCH).
- 2. I/we warrant that the article is original work and has not been published before in other journals. I/we warrant that the article contains no libelous or other unlawful statements, and does not infringe on the rights of others. If excerpts from copyrighted works are included, I/we have obtained or will obtain written permission from the copyright owners and will credit the source in the article.

Transfer of Copyright

The Corresponding Author transfers and assigns to the Journal, during the full term of copyright and any extensions or renewals of that term, all copyright in and to the Work, including but not limited to the right to publish, republish, transmit, sell, distribute and otherwise use the Work in electronic and print editions of the Journal and in derivative works throughout the world, in all languages and in all media now known or later developed, and to license or permit others to do so.

Authors' Retained Rights

Notwithstanding the above, the Authors retain all proprietary rights other than copyright, such as patent rights, in any process, procedure, or article of manufacture described in the Work.

Author's Duties

When distributing or re-publishing the Work as authorized above, the Corresponding Author agrees to credit the Journal as the place of first publication.

Journal's Duties

In consideration of the Corresponding Author's grant of rights, the Journal agrees to publish the Work, attributing the Work to the Authors.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED BY THE CORRESPONDING AUTHOR ON BEHALF OF ALL AUTHORS CONTRIBUTING TO THIS WORK:

Corresponding Author: Name : Ronny Winarno Date : 14 Desember 2024

Journal Representative:



I Gusti Ngurah Adnyana Managing Editor

